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PROFILE AND EVALUATION REPORT

Department of Political Science
Introduction:

The Department of Political Science was established at the beginning with the opening
of this college in 17®"September 1995. In the beginning there were few students and only one
temporary faculty member. Dr. B.C. Awchite joined the college on 14/01/ 1999. After that Dr.
Rekha R. Bane joined the college on December 1999.

Our college is located in socially, economically and educationally weaker area.
Students are rural oriented and are not well prepared. They are poor in reading, writing and
thinking. They do not have expression ability; it ultimately affects the academic performance
and their interest in the subject like Political Science. Hence, it is necessary to change the
attitude of the rural students.

The Department of Political Science is performing in Research activities.Department is
continuously guiding and promoting to the students for various competitive examination like
NET, SET, MPSC, Staff selection, Banking etc.

Objectives:

To develop liking for the subject among the students.

To enable the students to know Indian Political Structure and present problems of
the society.

To provide higher education in political science to rural and backward students.
To create interest among the students in Political Science.

To promote students to undertake research work useful for society.

To create human values in students.

Courses Offered:

Sr. No. Name of the Course Duration

1 B.A. (Political Science) 3 Yrs.

Admission eligibility / criteria / procedure:

1. For UG (B.A. Political Science): XII Arts, Commerce and Sci. Passed. As per the SRTMU,
Nanded Rules.

Programme — Pattern:

a) B.A.F.Y.: CBCS Pattern started from 2016-17
b) B.A.S.Y.: CBCS Pattern & SEC started from 2017-18
c) B.A.T.Y.:CBCS Pattern & SEC started from 2012-13
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Papers taught:

Class Semester Paper No. Paper title Name of Teachers
I Introduction of Political Dr. Awchite B.C.

Concepts
Govt. & Politics of Maha. Dr. Bane Rekha R.

Introduction of Political Dr. Awchite B.C.
Concepts
Govt. & Politics of Maha. Dr. Bane Rekha R.

Indian Govt. &Politics Dr. Awchite B.C.
International Relations Dr. Bane Rekha R.
Indian Govt. &Politics Dr. Awchite B.C.

International Relations Dr. Bane Rekha R.
Indian Political Thought Dr. Awchite B.C.
Western Political Thinkers | Dr. Bane Rekha R.
Political Ideology Dr. Awchite B.C.
Modern Political Analysis s | Dr. Bane Rekha R.

T.Y.

Vi

Progress of Department :
Student Strength

Year B.A.F.Y. B.A.S.Y. B.A.T.Y.
Female Female Female
2016-17 40 20 05
2017-18 25 37 16
2018-19 28 16 37
2019-20 13 28 16
2020-21 23 07 21
2021-22 33 16 07
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Result (Paper No. Wise):

1. Academic Year 2016-17

Class

Paper
No.

Total
Student

Appeared
Students

Absent
Students

Average
Result

B.AFF.Y.

92

78

14

94.87%

92

79

13

92.40%

75

75

89.33%

v

75

75

89.33%

\

39

34

05

100%

Vi

39

34

05

100%

Vil

oS

31

02

87.87%

Wil

oS

31

02

100%

IX

18

16

02

100%

X

18

16

02

100%

Xl

18

16

02

100%

16

5

01

73.33%

16

15

01

73.33%

16

5

01

73.33%

2. Academic Year 2017-18

Paper
No.

Total
Student

Appeared
Students

Absent
Students

Average
Result

82

59

00

96.61%

82

59

00

100%

82

59

01

83.05%

v

82

59

00

69.79%

\

84

73

00

100%

Vi

84

73

00

100%

Vil

84

73

01

84.93%

Vil

84

73

01

90.41%

IX

31

23

00

100%

X

31

23

00

95.65%

Xl

31

23

00

95.65%

31

23

05

78.26%

31

23

05

73.91%

31

23

05

73.91%
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1. Academic Year 2018-19

Class

Paper
No.

Total
Student

Appeared
Students

Absent
Students

Average
Result

B.AFF.Y.

67

52

00

96.15%

67

52

00

100%

67

52

01

84.61%

v

67

52

01

98.07%

\

52

46

00

97.72%

Vi

52

46

00

100%

Vil

52

46

02

84.61%

Wil

52

46

01

97.72%

IX

66

63

00

96.82%

X

66

63

00

98.41%

Xl

66

63

00

92.06%

66

63

00

98.41%

2. Academic Year 2019-20

Paper
No.

Total
Student

Appeared
Students

Absent
Students

Average
Result

64

35

00

82.85%

64

35

00

82.85%

64

35

00

54.28%

v

64

35

00

54.28%

\

60

46

00

97.82%

Vi

60

46

00

95.65%

Vil

60

46

00

82.60%

VillI

60

46

00

80.43%

IX

44

39

00

94.87%

X

44

39

00

97.43%

Xl

44

39

00

87.17%

44

39

00

89.74%
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1. Academic Year 2020-21

Class

Paper
No.

Total
Student

Appeared | Absent
Students | Students

Average
Result

B.AFF.Y.

66

56 00

98.21

66

56 00

98.21

66

56 01

94.64

v

66

56 01

96.42

\

30

20 00

100

Vi

30

20 00

100

Vil

30

20 00

100

Wil

30

20 00

100

IX

43

35 00

100

X

43

35 00

100

Xl

43

35 00

97.14

43

35 00

97.14

Topper Students

Name of the Student

Percentage

2016-17

1. Phad Swati Lahu
2. ChateSneha Anil
3. Tate Nikita Satvaji

84.33%
79.00%
79.00%

1. ShaikhTasneemAmbir
2. KakarwarKomalVitthal
3. BhosaleBhagyashri Ramesh

82.50%
81.50%
77.00%

1.Bhise BhagyashriKeshav
2. SolunkeKomal Hanuman
3. KhokleAbhimanVinayak

71.66%
70.66%
68.00%

Name of the Student

Percentage

2017-18

1. KambleAkashSidharth
2. KhokaleParasramVinayak
3. KanadeAshviniSantram

80.00%
79.67%
76.6%

1. Phad Swati Lahu
2. KendreDiptiMadhav
3. ChateSneha Anil

83.00%
82.33%
82.00%
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1. Jgapethe Shivnanda 66.33%
Dnyanoba
2. ShisodeShrutiManik 65.33%
3. GayallayshreeVaijnath 65.00%

Name of the Student Percentage
. Rathod Swati Balasaheb 60.50%
. GopanwadVaishaliWalmik 59.50%
. Kendre Monika sambhaji 59.50%
. Meshram Akash Devanand 61.55%
. Kamble Akash sidharth 61.25%
. Shaikh Mujju Shaikh Moin 61.00%
. Phad Swati Lahu 62.25%
. Chavan Manisha Rajabhau 62.00%
. Kendre Dipti Madhav 61.25%

2018-19

W NERIWNRERWNR

Name of the Student Percentage
1. PawarShitalPrakash 58.00
2. DarekarDhanjayGanpati 54.75
3. MundhePratikshaRamdas 52.00
2019-20 1. VaidyaRajkanyaTukaram 61.00
2. KhokaleShubhangiWalmik 59.25
3. BobadeAyodhyaUttam 57.25
1. KachareMahadeviBalasaheb | 60.74
2.Holambe Ravi Vinayak
3. Pawar Sunil Prakash 60.05
59.00

Name of the Student Percentage
1. MehtrePriyankaMunja 66.00
2. Chavan Nikita Sugriv 64.75
3. BhiseSudarshanDatta 64.00
1. PhadBalajiLaxman 63.00
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2020-21 2. Gopnar Vijay Arjun

3. DarekarDhanjayGanpati

1. Salve Sanjana Sanjay

2. KhokaleAkash Sanjay

3. KhandeNavnathMadhukar

Placement of Alumni:

Name Qualification Position Held

Mundhe Sanjivan Baliram BA Jr. Clerk, Forest Department
Mundhe Abhiman Ashok BA Indian Army

Mundhe Dhanraj Namdev BA Indian Army

Tandale Anil Shriram BA Indian Army

Dappadwad Anil Limbaji BA SRP (Maharashtra)

Beg Shafiq Latif BA ICICI Bank

Rathod Kiran Tukaram BA Maharashtra Security Force
Pawar Sunil Prakash BA SRP (Maharashtra)

NV IWN|F

Curriculum Planning & Implementation:
The Department designs academic calendar and implements it regularly.

e The faculty plan of the teaching of curriculum semester wise and DTR regularly (daily
teaching report).

a) Curricular Activities:
i) Unit Test:
i) Tutorials:
iiii) Seminar:
IV)  ICT Teaching:
v)
b) Co-curricular Activities:
i) Wall Paper.
i) Guest Lectures.
iii) Group Discussion
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c) Extra- Curricular Activities:

Dr. Awchite B. C. | 1. Nodal Officer (Election Awareness) Tahasil Office Gangakhed

Dr. Bane Rekha

R 1. Member of BOS in Political Science, SRTMU, Nanded

Feedback on Course:

Department has taken feedback on course from students and its analysis.
Number of teaching postssanctioned & filled position:

a) No. of teaching posts Sanctioned : 02 full time
b) Present Position: 02 Full time

Staff Members of Department:

Dr. Awchite B. C. | Assistant Professor M.A.M Phil, Ph.D. 23 years

Dr. Bane Rekha R. | Assistant Professor M.A.M Phil, Ph.D. 22 years
Teacher Student Ratio:

Teaching methods:
Use of chalk-talk methods.

Chalk - talk Teaching Method

Assignments.

Use of ICT

Providing study material.
Group discussions.

Web Assist Lectures.

Seminar:
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e Students selected the topic of their choice and make presentation.

Objectives:

e To develop leadership qualities among the students.
e To improve interest of students in the study and develop presentation skills.

Remedial guidance:

¢ Identify slow learners/ provide extra guidance and study material.

Student’s strength:

Result Analysis:

86.66% 86.23% 96.42%

92.30%

Faculty development programme:

Refresher Course Pune University, Pune

30/03/2001 to 26/04/2001

Orientation Course Pune University, Pune

24/12/2002 to 20/01/2003

R.C. Winter School Patiala

01/12/2015 to 21/12/2015

Short Term Course Gangakhed

20/05/2015 to 25/05/2015

Refresher Course (Onlinl Ramanujan College,
University of Delhi

11/03/2021 to 26/03/2021

Refresher Course (Onlinl Ramanujan College,

21/09/2021 to 05/10/2021

Department of Political Science -Profile




University of Delhi
Orientation Course (Onll Ramanujan College, 20/12/2021 to 19/01/2022
University of Delhi

NSS Refresher Course | Ahmednagar 24/10/2004 to 02/11/2011
Orientation Course Aurangabad 01/10/2012 to 30/10/2012
Refresher Course Dharwad 17/11/2015 to 07/12/2015
FDP Ramanujan College, 25/07/2020 to 10/08/2020

Equivalent to . . .
Refresher University of Delhi

Two Week Course
FDP Ramanujan College, 15/09/2020 to 30/09/2020

Equivalent to . . .
Refresher University of Delhi

Two Week Course
Induction/Orientation Programi Ramanujan College, 09/11/2020 to 09/12/2020
Four Week Course . . .

University of Delhi
FDP/ Two Week Course Ramanujan College, 21/09/2021 to 05/10/2021

Equivalent to . . .
Refresher University of Delhi

Short Term Course Ramanujan College, 16/07/2022 to 22/07/2022
University of Delhi

Participation and Presentation of papers in Seminars, Conferences etc.:

National
Dr. Awchite B.C. State

University
International
Dr. Bane R.R. National

State
University

Publication by faculty: (last five years):

Dr. Awchite B.C. National

International
National
State

Dr. Bane R.R.
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M. Phil., Ph. D. award by faculty:

Name Name
of of
Teache | Degre

r e

Title of Research

Ckkcklkgscijkatis ;kaP;klkekftd o jktdh;
dk;kZpsl|fLFkrhrizLrqrrk

Ckcklkgscijkatis ;kaP;klkekftd o jktdh;
dk;kZpsfo”ys’k.kkRed v/;;u

Ekfgykapkjktdh; fu.kZ; ifdz;srhylgHkkx %
fo’ks’klanHkZiapk;riferhxaxk[ksM

efgykaP;kjktdh;
vkj{k.kkpkiapk;rhjktlaLFkkuP;kiz"kklukojhyizHkk
0 % fo’ks’klanHkZ ijHk.kh ftY gk

Contribution of Faculty in The Development of College

Name of the Teacher

Contribution

Dr. Awchite B.C.

1.
2.
3.

Member of cultural committee

Working as C.S. University Exam.

Working as teacher of YCMOU Nashik study
center.

Dr. Bane R.R.

. Head of Admission committee.
. Member of anti-ranging committee.
. Working as teacher of YCMOU Nashik study

center.

. Worked as CS in University Exam

Contribution of Faculty in The Development of University
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Name of the Teacher | Contribution

Dr. Awchite B.C. 1. Worked as member of paper setting
committee SRTMU Nanded.

. Worked as member of paper Assessment
committee SRTMU Nanded.

. Worked as CS at Summer 2015 to Summer
2018 SRTMU Nanded.

. Worked as member of paper Assessment
committee YCMOU Nashik.

Dr. Bane R.R. . Worked as member of paper setting
committee SRTMU Nanded.

. Worked as member of paper Assessment
committee SRTMU Nanded.

. Worked as member of paper Assessment
committee YCMOU Nashik.

Learning resources:

a) Books in Central Library:
Year No. of Book Titles No. of Book Holdings Total No. Of Books

1999-2000 to 2017-18

b) Journals:
Sr. No Name of the Journal Publication

1 Yojana Govt. of India Publication unit New Mumbai

2 Lokrajya Govt. of Maharashtra Publication unit New Mumbai

c) Thesis/ Dissertation:
i) Ph. D. :02 Thesis
i) M. Phil.  : 02 Thesis

d) Notes:
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MCQ and Theory notes are provided

e) ppts
f) Special Lecture:
i) Dr. Suresh Mundhe ,SantJanabai arts comers and science College Gangakhed.
i) Dr. D. R. Bhagwat, Kamaltai Jamkar Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parbhani
iii) Prof. Nirwal U.G. , Mahadavrao Patil Mahavidhyalya Palam
iv) Dr. Vrushali Fuke, Shivaji College, Parbhani

Financial assistance to students:

Sr. No. Name of Students For use Amounts RS.

1 Pandit Swapneel Exam. Fee 500

a)

SWOC Analysis:
Strength:
=  Well qualified staff
= Dept. of Political Science motivates the student to appear for competitive
exams.
Faculty member Dr. Bane Rekha represented on University B.O.S. in

Political Science.
Weakness:

= Student from poor economic background
= Entry level student with inadequate subject knowledge.

Opportunities:
= To make the student coming from rural area able to face competitive
examination.
Scope to start course on “Leadership in Local self-Government bodies” .
To start P.G. course in Political Science.

Challenges:
* To generate resources from the self —supporting courses.
* To make students employable.
e Future Plans:

e To start Research Center.
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e To promote the student to research activities.

e To organize National level conference or seminars

Photo Gallery
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Visit to Tahsil office Gangakhed
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Student Seminar
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Book Publication

VWt
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