

Yuvak Vikas Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Pimpaldari's

LATE.SOW.SHAISHABAI SITARAM MUNDHE ARTS COLLEGE, GANGAKHED Profile

Department of Political Science



NAAC ACCREDITATION

2022-23





PROFILE AND EVALUATION REPORT Department of Political Science

Introduction:

The Department of Political Science was established at the beginning with the opening of this college in 17thSeptember 1995. In the beginning there were few students and only one temporary faculty member. Dr. B.C. Awchite joined the college on 14/01/ 1999. After that Dr. Rekha R. Bane joined the college on December 1999.

Our college is located in socially, economically and educationally weaker area. Students are rural oriented and are not well prepared. They are poor in reading, writing and thinking. They do not have expression ability; it ultimately affects the academic performance and their interest in the subject like Political Science. Hence, it is necessary to change the attitude of the rural students.

The Department of Political Science is performing in Research activities.Department is continuously guiding and promoting to the students for various competitive examination like NET, SET, MPSC, Staff selection, Banking etc.

Objectives:

- To develop liking for the subject among the students.
- To enable the students to know Indian Political Structure and present problems of the society.
- To provide higher education in political science to rural and backward students.
- To create interest among the students in Political Science.
- To promote students to undertake research work useful for society.
- To create human values in students.

Courses Offered:

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Duration
1	B.A. (Political Science)	3 Yrs.

Admission eligibility / criteria / procedure:

1. For UG (B.A. Political Science): XII Arts, Commerce and Sci. Passed. As per the SRTMU, Nanded Rules.

Programme – Pattern:

- a) B.A.F.Y.: CBCS Pattern started from 2016-17
- **b)** B.A.S.Y.: CBCS Pattern & SEC started from 2017-18
- c) B.A.T.Y.:CBCS Pattern & SEC started from 2012-13

Papers taught:

Class	Semester	Paper No.	Paper title	Name of Teachers
		I.	Introduction of Political	Dr. Awchite B.C.
	I		Concepts	
F.Y		Ш	Govt. & Politics of Maha.	Dr. Bane Rekha R.
F.Y		Ш	Introduction of Political	Dr. Awchite B.C.
	П		Concepts	
		VI	Govt. & Politics of Maha.	Dr. Bane Rekha R.
	Ш	V	Indian Govt. & Politics	Dr. Awchite B.C.
C V		VI	International Relations	Dr. Bane Rekha R.
S.Y.	IV	VII	Indian Govt. & Politics	Dr. Awchite B.C.
		VIII	International Relations	Dr. Bane Rekha R.
	V	IX	Indian Political Thought	Dr. Awchite B.C.
Т. Ү.		X	Western Political Thinkers	Dr. Bane Rekha R.
1.1.	VI	XI	Political Ideology	Dr. Awchite B.C.
	VI	XII	Modern Political Analysis s	Dr. Bane Rekha R.

Progress of Department : Student Strength

Year	B.A.F.Y.			B.A.F.Y. B.A.S.Y.				B.A.T.Y.		
	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	
2016-17	52	40	92	19	20	39	13	05	18	
2017-18	57	25	82	47	37	84	15	16	31	
2018-19	39	28	67	36	16	52	29	37	66	
2019-20	45	13	58	31	28	59	28	16	44	
2020-21	43	23	66	23	07	30	22	21	43	
2021-22	31	33	64	38	16	54	18	07	25	

Result (Paper No. Wise):

1. Academic Year 2016-17

Class	Paper No.	Total Student	Appeared Students	Absent Students	Pass	Fail	Average Result
B.A.F.Y.	I	92	78	14	74	04	94.87%
	II	92	79	13	73	06	92.40%
	III	75	75		67	08	89.33%
	IV	75	75		67	08	89.33%
B.A.S.Y.	V	39	34	05	34		100%
	VI	39	34	05	34		100%
	VII	33	31	02	29	02	87.87%
	VIII	33	31	02	31		100%
B.A.T.Y.	IX	18	16	02	16		100%
	Χ	18	16	02	16		100%
	XI	18	16	02	16		100%
	XII	16	15	01	11	04	73.33%
	XIII	16	15	01	11	04	73.33%
	XIV	16	15	01	11	04	73.33%

2. Academic Year 2017-18

Class	Paper No.	Total Student	Appeared Students	Absent Students	Pass	Fail	Average Result
B.A.F.Y.	Ι	82	59	00	57	02	96.61%
	Π	82	59	00	59	00	100%
	Ш	82	59	01	49	10	83.05%
	IV	82	59	00	41	08	69.79%
B.A.S.Y.	V	84	73	00	73	00	100%
	VI	84	73	00	73	00	100%
	VII	84	73	01	62	10	84.93%
	VIII	84	73	01	66	06	90.41%
B.A.T.Y.	IX	31	23	00	23	00	100%
	Χ	31	23	00	22	01	95.65%
	XI	31	23	00	23	01	95.65%
	XII	31	23	05	18	00	78.26%
	XIII	31	23	05	17	01	73.91%
	XIV	31	23	05	17	01	73.91%

1. Academic Year 2018-19

Class	Paper	Total	Appeared	Absent	Pass	Fail	Average
	No.	Student	Students	Students			Result
B.A.F.Y.	Ι	67	52	00	50	02	96.15%
	Π	67	52	00	52	00	100%
	III	67	52	01	44	07	84.61%
	IV	67	52	01	51	00	98.07%
B.A.S.Y.	V	52	46	00	43	01	97.72%
	VI	52	46	00	44	00	100%
	VII	52	46	02	39	05	84.61%
	VIII	52	46	01	40	02	97.72%
B.A.T.Y.	IX	66	63	00	61	02	96.82%
	X	66	63	00	62	01	98.41%
	XI	66	63	00	58	05	92.06%
	XII	66	63	00	62	01	98.41%

2. Academic Year 2019-20

Class	Paper	Total	Appeared	Absent	Pass	Fail	Average
	No.	Student	Students	Students			Result
B.A.F.Y.	Ι	64	35	00	29	06	82.85%
	Π	64	35	00	29	06	82.85%
	III	64	35	00	19	16	54.28%
	IV	64	35	00	19	16	54.28%
B.A.S.Y.	V	60	46	00	45	01	97.82%
	VI	60	46	00	44	02	95.65%
	VII	60	46	00	38	08	82.60%
	VIII	60	46	00	37	09	80.43%
B.A.T.Y.	IX	44	39	00	37	02	94.87%
	Χ	44	39	00	38	01	97.43%
	XI	44	39	00	34	05	87.17%
	XII	44	39	00	35	04	89.74%

1. Academic Year 2020-21

Class	Paper	Total	Appeared	Absent	Pass	Fail	Average
	No.	Student	Students	Students			Result
B.A.F.Y.	Ι	66	56	00	55	01	98.21
	II	66	56	00	55	01	98.21
	III	66	56	01	53	02	94.64
	IV	66	56	01	54	01	96.42
B.A.S.Y.	V	30	20	00	20	00	100
	VI	30	20	00	20	00	100
	VII	30	20	00	20	00	100
	VIII	30	20	00	20	00	100
B.A.T.Y.	IX	43	35	00	35	00	100
	X	43	35	00	35	00	100
	XI	43	35	00	34	01	97.14
	XII	43	35	00	34	01	97.14

Topper Students

Year	Class	Name of the Student	Percentage
		1. Phad Swati Lahu	84.33%
	B.A.F.Y.	2. ChateSneha Anil	79.00%
		3. Tate Nikita Satvaji	79.00%
		1. ShaikhTasneemAmbir	82.50%
2016-17	B.A.S.Y.	2. KakarwarKomalVitthal	81.50%
		3. BhosaleBhagyashri Ramesh	77.00%
		1.Bhise BhagyashriKeshav	71.66%
	B.A.T.Y.	2. SolunkeKomal Hanuman	70.66%
		3. KhokleAbhimanVinayak	68.00%

Year	Class	Name of the Student	Percentage
		1. KambleAkashSidharth	80.00%
	B.A.F.Y.	2. KhokaleParasramVinayak	79.67%
		3. KanadeAshviniSantram	76.6%
		1. Phad Swati Lahu	83.00%
2017-18	B.A.S.Y.	2. KendreDiptiMadhav	82.33%
		3. ChateSneha Anil	82.00%

Department of Political Science -Profile

	1. Jgapethe Shivnanda	66.33%
B.A.T.Y.	Dnyanoba	
	2. ShisodeShrutiManik	65.33%
	3. GayalJayshreeVaijnath	65.00%

Year	Class	Name of the Student	Percentage
		1. Rathod Swati Balasaheb	60.50%
	B.A.F.Y.	2. GopanwadVaishaliWalmik	59.50%
		3. Kendre Monika sambhaji	59.50%
		1. Meshram Akash Devanand	61.55%
2018-19	B.A.S.Y.	2. Kamble Akash sidharth	61.25%
		3. Shaikh Mujju Shaikh Moin	61.00%
		1. Phad Swati Lahu	62.25%
	B.A.T.Y.	2. Chavan Manisha Rajabhau	62.00%
		3. Kendre Dipti Madhav	61.25%

Year	Class	Name of the Student	Percentage
		1. PawarShitalPrakash	58.00
	B.A.F.Y.	2. DarekarDhanjayGanpati	54.75
		3. MundhePratikshaRamdas	52.00
2019-20		1. VaidyaRajkanyaTukaram	61.00
	B.A.S.Y.	2. KhokaleShubhangiWalmik	59.25
		3. BobadeAyodhyaUttam	57.25
		1. KachareMahadeviBalasaheb	60.74
	B.A.T.Y.	2.Holambe Ravi Vinayak	
		3. Pawar Sunil Prakash	60.05
			59.00

Year	Class	Name of the Student	Percentage
		1. MehtrePriyankaMunja	66.00
	B.A.F.Y.	2. Chavan Nikita Sugriv	64.75
		3. BhiseSudarshanDatta	64.00
		1. PhadBalajiLaxman	63.00

2020-21	B.A.S.Y.	2. Gopnar Vijay Arjun	63.00
		3. DarekarDhanjayGanpati	61.75
		1. Salve Sanjana Sanjay	66.25
	B.A.T.Y.	2. KhokaleAkash Sanjay	66.00
		3. KhandeNavnathMadhukar	65.25

Placement of Alumni:

Sr.	Name	Qualification	Position Held
No.			
1	Mundhe Sanjivan Baliram	BA	Jr. Clerk, Forest Department
2	Mundhe Abhiman Ashok	BA	Indian Army
3	Mundhe Dhanraj Namdev	BA	Indian Army
4	Tandale Anil Shriram	BA	Indian Army
5	Dappadwad Anil Limbaji	BA	SRP (Maharashtra)
6	Beg Shafiq Latif	BA	ICICI Bank
7	Rathod Kiran Tukaram	BA	Maharashtra Security Force
8	Pawar Sunil Prakash	BA	SRP (Maharashtra)

Curriculum Planning & Implementation:

The Department designs academic calendar and implements it regularly.

• The faculty plan of the teaching of curriculum semester wise and DTR regularly (daily teaching report).

a) Curricular Activities:

- i) Unit Test:
- ii) Tutorials:
- iii) Seminar:
- iv) ICT Teaching:

V)

b) Co-curricular Activities:

- i) Wall Paper.
- ii) Guest Lectures.
- iii) Group Discussion

c) Extra- Curricular Activities:

Sr. No.	Name of Teachers	Activities		
1	Dr. Awchite B. C.	1. Nodal Officer (Election Awareness) Tahasil Office Gangakhed		
2	Dr. Bane Rekha R.	1. Member of BOS in Political Science, SRTMU, Nanded		

Feedback on Course:

Department has taken feedback on course from students and its analysis. Number of teaching postssanctioned & filled position:

- a) No. of teaching posts Sanctioned : 02 full time
- b) Present Position: 02 Full time

Staff Members of Department:

Sr. No	Name of Faculty	Designation	Qualification	Experience (in years)
1	Dr. Awchite B. C.	Assistant Professor	M.A.M Phil, Ph.D.	23 years
2	Dr. Bane Rekha R.	Assistant Professor	M.A.M Phil, Ph.D.	22 years

Teacher Student Ratio:

Year	Total No. of Students	Total No. of Teachers	Teacher: Student Ratio
2016-17	149	02	2:74
2017-18	197	02	2:98
2018-19	185	02	2:92
2019-20	168	02	2:84
2020-21	139	02	2:69
2021-22	143	02	2:71

Teaching methods:

Use of chalk-talk methods.

Chalk - talk Teaching Method

- **Assignments.**
- Use of ICT
- Providing study material.
- **Group discussions.**
- Web Assist Lectures.

Seminar:

• Students selected the topic of their choice and make presentation.

Objectives:

- To develop leadership qualities among the students.
- To improve interest of students in the study and develop presentation skills.

Remedial guidance:

• Identify slow learners/ provide extra guidance and study material.

Student's strength:

Year	Total student
2016-17	149
2017-18	197
2018-19	185
2019-20	168
2020-21	139
2021-22	143

Result Analysis:

Year => Class	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
B.A. III Political Science	86.66%	86.23%	96.42%	92.30%	98.57%

Faculty development programme:

Name of Teacher	Activity (Orientation/ Refresher/Short term training courses)	Venue Of Activity	Date
Dr. Awchite	Refresher Course	Pune University, Pune	30/03/2001 to 26/04/2001
B. C.			
	Orientation Course	Pune University, Pune	24/12/2002 to 20/01/2003
	R.C. Winter School	Patiala	01/12/2015 to 21/12/2015
	Short Term Course	Gangakhed	20/05/2015 to 25/05/2015
	Refresher Course (Onlin	Ramanujan College,	11/03/2021 to 26/03/2021
		University of Delhi	
	Refresher Course (Onlin	Ramanujan College,	21/09/2021 to 05/10/2021

		University of Delhi	
	Orientation Course (Onl	Ramanujan College,	20/12/2021 to 19/01/2022
		University of Delhi	
		·	
Dr. Bane R. R.	NSS Refresher Course	Ahmednagar	24/10/2004 to 02/11/2011
	Orientation Course	Aurangabad	01/10/2012 to 30/10/2012
	Refresher Course	Dharwad	17/11/2015 to 07/12/2015
	FDP Equivalent to Refresher	Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	25/07/2020 to 10/08/2020
	Two Week Course		
	FDP Equivalent to Refresher Two Week Course	Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	15/09/2020 to 30/09/2020
	Induction/Orientation Programı Four Week Course	Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	09/11/2020 to 09/12/2020
	FDP/ Two Week Course Equivalent to Refresher	Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	21/09/2021 to 05/10/2021
	Short Term Course	Ramanujan College, University of Delhi	16/07/2022 to 22/07/2022

Participation and Presentation of papers in Seminars, Conferences etc.:

Sr. No.	Name of Teacher	Level	Seminars	Conferences	Workshops
		National	3		1
1	Dr. Awchite B.C.	State	2		
		University			3
		International	4		
2	Dr. Bane R.R.	National	3	5	1
_		State	1	1	
		University			2
Total					

Publication by faculty: (last five years):

Sr. No.	Name of Teacher	Level	Publish in Journal	Publish in Books	Conference / Seminar
1	Dr. Awchite B.C.	National	5		2
	Dr. Bane R.R.	International	05		04
2		National			08
		State		1	5
	Total				

M. Phil., Ph. D. award by faculty:

Name of Teache r	Name of Degre e	Title of Research	Year of awar d
Dr.	M.Phil.	Ckkcklkgscijkatis ;kaP;klkekftd o jktdh; dk;kZpsl fLFkrhrizLrqrrk	2011
Awchit e B.C.	Ph.D	Ckcklkgscijkatis ;kaP;klkekftd o jktdh; dk;kZpsfo"ys'k.kkRed v/;;u	2020
Dr. Bane R. R.	M.Phil.	Ekfgykapkjktdh; fu.kZ; ifdz;srhylgHkkx % fo"ks'klanHkZiapk;rlferhxaxk[ksM	2009
	Ph.D	efgykaP;kjktdh; vkj{k.kkpkiapk;rhjktlaLFkkuP;kiz"kklukojhyizHkk o % fo"ks'klanHkZ ijHk.kh ftYgk	2017

Contribution of Faculty in The Development of College

Name of the Teacher	Contribution
Dr. Awchite B.C.	 Member of cultural committee Working as C.S. University Exam. Working as teacher of YCMOU Nashik study center.
Dr. Bane R.R.	 Head of Admission committee. Member of anti-ranging committee. Working as teacher of YCMOU Nashik study center. Worked as CS in University Exam

Contribution of Faculty in The Development of University

Name of the Teacher	Contribution
Dr. Awchite B.C.	 Worked as member of paper setting committee SRTMU Nanded. Worked as member of paper Assessment committee SRTMU Nanded. Worked as CS at Summer 2015 to Summer 2018 SRTMU Nanded. Worked as member of paper Assessment committee YCMOU Nashik.
Dr. Bane R.R.	 Worked as member of paper setting committee SRTMU Nanded. Worked as member of paper Assessment committee SRTMU Nanded. Worked as member of paper Assessment committee YCMOU Nashik.

Learning resources:

a) Books in Central Library:

Year	No. of Book Titles	No. of Book Holdings	Total No. Of Books
1999-2000 to 2017-18			

b) Journals:

Sr. No	Name of the Journal	Publication
1	Yojana	Govt. of India Publication unit New Mumbai
2	Lokrajya	Govt. of Maharashtra Publication unit New Mumbai

c) Thesis/ Dissertation:

- i) Ph. D. :02 Thesis
- ii) M. Phil. : 02 Thesis
- d) Notes:

MCQ and Theory notes are provided

- e) ppts
- f) Special Lecture:
 - i) Dr. Suresh Mundhe ,SantJanabai arts comers and science College Gangakhed.
 - ii) Dr. D. R. Bhagwat, Kamaltai Jamkar Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parbhani
 - iii) Prof. Nirwal U.G. , Mahadavrao Patil Mahavidhyalya Palam
 - iv) Dr. Vrushali Fuke, Shivaji College, Parbhani

Financial assistance to students:

Sr. No.	Name of Students	For use	Amounts RS.
1	Pandit Swapneel	Exam. Fee	500

a)

SWOC Analysis:

Strength:

- Well qualified staff
- Dept. of Political Science motivates the student to appear for competitive exams.
- Faculty member Dr. Bane Rekha represented on University B.O.S. in Political Science.

Weakness:

- Student from poor economic background
- Entry level student with inadequate subject knowledge.

Opportunities:

- To make the student coming from rural area able to face competitive examination.
- Scope to start course on "Leadership in Local self-Government bodies" .
- To start P.G. course in Political Science.

Challenges:

- To generate resources from the self –supporting courses.
- To make students employable.
 - Future Plans:
 - To start Research Center.

- To promote the student to research activities.
- To organize National level conference or seminars

Photo Gallery



Guest Lecture Dr. Suresh Mundhe



Wall paper Publication



Visit to GramPanchyat Banpimpla



Visit to Election Dept. Tahsil office Gangakhed



Visit to Tahsil office Gangakhed



Visit to Tahsil office Gangakhed



Blood Donation



Student Seminar



Book Publication





Department of Political Science -Profile